
By receiving this Agenda Pack electronically you have saved the Authority approx. £** in printing costs

This document is available in Welsh / Mae’r ddogfen hon ar gael yn Gymraeg

AGENDA

Committee PLANNING COMMITTEE

Date and Time 
of Meeting

WEDNESDAY, 19 SEPTEMBER 2018, 1.30 PM

Venue COMMITTEE ROOM 4 - COUNTY HALL

Membership Councillor Keith Jones (Chair)
Councillors Lay, Ahmed, Asghar Ali, Congreve, Driscoll, Gordon, 
Hudson, Jacobsen, Jones-Pritchard, Murphy and Sattar

1  Apologies for Absence

2  Minutes

To approve as a correct record the minutes of the meeting held on 11 July 2018. 

3  Declarations of Interest

To be made at the commencement of the agenda item in question, in accordance 
with the Members Code of Conduct.

4  Petitions

Petitions have been received in relation to the following applications in 
accordance with  Committee Meeting Procedural Rule 14.2.  The petitioners have 
been advised of their right to speak and the applicants/agents of their right to 
reply:

Application no, 18/01545/MJR, Land on the East Side of Thornhill Road and 
North of M4, Lisvane 

5  Development Control Applications

a  18/01545/MJR, Land on the East Side of Thornhill Road and North of M4, Lisvane

b  18/01114/MNR, Brodawel, Druidstone Road, Old St Mellons

c  18/00576/MJR, Youth Offending Team, The Rise, Pen-Hill Road, Llandaff



This document is available in Welsh / Mae’r ddogfen hon ar gael yn Gymraeg

d  18/01563/MJR, 24 Park Lane Student Living, Park Lane, Cathays Park

6  Applications decided by Delegated Powers - August 2018

7  Urgent Items (if any)

Davina Fiore
Director Governance & Legal Services
Date:  Thursday, 13 September 2018
Contact:  Kate Rees, 029 2087 2427, krees@cardiff.gov.uk



This document is available in Welsh / Mae’r ddogfen hon ar gael yn Gymraeg

WEBCASTING 

This meeting will be filmed for live and/or subsequent broadcast on the 
Council’s website.  The whole of the meeting will be filmed, except 

where there are confidential or exempt items, and the footage will be on 
the website for 6 months.  A copy of it will also be retained in 

accordance with the Council’s data retention policy.

If you make a representation to the meeting you will be deemed to have 
consented to being filmed.  By entering the body of the Chamber you 
are also consenting to being filmed and to the possible use of those 

images and sound recordings for webcasting and/or training purposes.  
If you do not wish to have your image captured you should sit in the 

public gallery area.

If you have any queries regarding webcasting of meetings, please 
contact Committee Services on 02920 872020 or 

email Democratic Services

mailto:democraticservices@cardiff.gov.uk


This page is intentionally left blank



This document is available in Welsh / Mae’r ddogfen hon ar gael yn Gymraeg

PLANNING COMMITTEE

11 JULY 2018

Present: Councillor Keith Jones(Chairperson)
Councillors Lay, Ahmed, Asghar Ali, Congreve, Driscoll, Gordon, 
Jacobsen, Jones-Pritchard, Murphy and Sattar

11 :   APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE 

12 :   MINUTES 

The minutes of the meeting held on 13 June 2018 were approved as a correct record 
and signed by the Chairperson.

13 :   DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST 

None

14 :   PETITIONS 

There were no petitions.

15 :   DEVELOPMENT CONTROL APPLICATIONS 

The Committee considered the schedule of development control applications 
submitted in accordance with the Town & Country Planning Act 1990:
RESOLVED: That pursuant to this Committee’s delegated powers the following 
development control applications be determined in accordance with the 
recommendations as set out in the report of the Director City Operations subject to 
any further amendments as detailed below and notification be given of the decision in 
accordance with Section 74 of the Planning (Listed Building & Conservation Act 
1990).

APPLICATIONS GRANTED

18/00735/MJR – BUTETOWN

BRAINS BREWERY, CRAWSHAY STREET
Full planning application for an office building pr

Minutes of the meeting


PWYLLGOR CYNLLUNIO

DYDD MERCHER, 19 MEDI 2018

Yn 
bressenol:

Cynghorydd Keith Jones(Cadeirydd)

Cynghorwyr Lay, Ahmed, Asghar Ali, Congreve, Driscoll, 
Gordon, Hudson, Jacobsen, Jones-Pritchard, Murphy a/ac 
Sattar

19 :   YMDDIHEURIADAU AM ABSENOLDEB 

Dim

20 :   COFNODION 

Cymeradwywyd cofnodion cyfarfod y Cyngor a gynhaliwyd ar 11 Gorffennaf 2018 fel 
cofnod cywir, ac fe’u llofnodwyd gan y Cadeirydd.

21 :   DATGANIADAU O FUDDIANT 

CYNGHORYDD EITEM RHESWM

Hudson 18/01545/MJR Buddiant gwaith gyda 
Threfnydd Angladdau

Jacobson 18/01545/MJR Mynegodd farn ar Gyfryngau 
Cymdeithasol

22 :   DEISEBAU 

Cais rhif 18/01545/MJR, Tir ar Ochr Ddwyreiniol Thornhill Road a Gogledd yr M4, 
Llys-faen.

Siaradodd y Deisebwr ac ymatebodd yr Ymgeisydd. 

23 :   CEISIADAU RHEOLI DATBLYGU 

Ystyriodd y Pwyllgor yr atodlen o geisiadau rheoli datblygu a gyflwynwyd yn unol â 
Deddf Cynllunio Gwlad a Thref 1990: 
PENDERFYNWYD: Yn unol â phwerau dirprwyedig y Pwyllgor hwn, penderfynwyd ar 
y ceisiadau rheoli datblygu canlynol yn unol â'r argymhellion fel y'u nodir yn 
adroddiad Cyfarwyddwr Gweithrediadau'r Ddinas yn amodol ar unrhyw ddiwygiadau 
pellach a nodir isod a rhoddir gwybod am y penderfyniad yn unol ag adran 74 o 
Ddeddf Cynllunio (Adeiladau Rhestredig a Chadwraeth 1990)

CEISIADAU A GANIATEIR 
18/01545/MJR – LLYS-FAEN



18/01545/MJR, TIR AR OCHR DDWYREINIOL THORNHILL ROAD A GOGLEDD 
YR M4, LLYS-FAEN, CAERDYDD
Newid defnydd o dir amaethyddol i safle claddu gydag adeiladau cysylltiedig, 
seilwaith a gwaith peirianyddol, gan gynnwys mynediad newydd ac wedi'i newid i 
gerbydau i/o Thornhill Road, darparu ffyrdd, llwybrau troed, maes parcio, bloc 
toiledau, llwybrau cyhoeddus, maes parcio, bloc toiledau, llochesau cyhoeddus, 
mannau claddu, gwaith tirlunio (gan gynnwys SDCau) ac ailraddio lefelau’r safle.

18/01563/MJR – CATHAYS

24 LLETY MYFYRWYR LÔN-Y-PARC, LÔN-Y-PARC, PARC CATHAYS
Newid defnydd o 34 fflat myfyrwyr (Sui Generis) i 34 ystafell Apart-Hotel  (Dosbarth 
C1)

CEISIADAU WEDI’U GOHIRIO 
18/00576/MNR –LLANDAF

TÎM TROSEDDAU IEUENCTID – THE RISE, PEN-HILL ROAD, PONTCANNA
Codi 8 tŷ tref 4 ystafell gwely gyda garejys a pharcio cysylltiedig.

RHESWM: Er mwyn cynnal ymweliad safle â'r lleoliad hwn.

18/01114/MNR – PONTPRENNAU/PENTREF LLANEIRWG

BRO DAWEL, DRUIDSTONE ROAD, PENTREF LLANEIRWG
Dymchwel y garej sydd ynghlwm eisoes i Fro Dawel a chodi garej ddwbl newydd ar 
gyfer Bro Dawel.  Adeiladu annedd newydd ar wahân.
RHESWM: Er mwyn cynnal ymweliad safle â'r lleoliad hwn.

24 :   CEISIADAU A BENNIR GAN BWERAU DIRPRWYEDIG 

Nodwyd

25 :   EITEMAU BRYS (OS OES RHAI) 

Dim

Daeth y cyfarfod i ben am 3.50 pm


